YEAR ACRES PURCHASED
2006 97

2007 580.3

2008 473

2009 ‘Nm

2010 2384

2011

TOTALS 3562.3

COMBINED
TOTAL 4674.3

ACRES DONATED

445

324

220

123

1112

Land Acquisition

OTHER

Sold in December to Shawnee County: 14.42 acres

Leased 1 acre overlooking Cheyenne Bottoms Wildlife for $1.00 for 30 years
Purchased option to purchase approx. 3000 acres formerly known as
Parson's Ammunition Plant

Will purchase approx. 2015 acres in Labette County;
Formerly part of KS Army: ammunition plant
in Parsons

Page 1

/

House Agriculture & Natu»ralr -

Resources Budget Committee

Date

2-17-2©1/

\3

Attachment




