TOTALS	2011	2010	2009	2008	2007	2006	YEAR
3562.3		2384	28	473	580.3	97	ACRES PURCHASED
1112		123	220	0	324	445	ACRES DONATED
	Will purchase approx. 2015 acres in Labette County; Formerly part of KS Army ammunition plant in Parsons		Parson's Ammunition Plant	Leased 1 acre overlooking Cheyenne Bottoms Wildlife for \$1.00 for 30 years Purchased option to purchase approx. 3000 acres formerly known as	Sold in December to Shawnee County: 14.42 acres		OTHER

age 1

COMBINED TOTAL

4674.3